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2023 Wine

40 bottles of wine are awarded to CQP 2023 participants:

● 20 bottles to top scoring CA S/O and S/O-Assisted participants
● 20 bottles to top scoring US/VE/DX S/O and S/O-Assisted

participants

Thank you to Jeff WK6I and Twisted Oak Winery for their generous
donation of CQP wine!
https://www.twistedoak.com/
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CQP 2023

US/VE/DX Wine Winners

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K5TR S/O HP TX 336 902 58 163,096

2 N4ZZ S/O-Assisted LP TN 463 548 57 141,645

3 K4RO S/O-Assisted HP TN 444 527 58 138,388

4 NR4L S/O-Assisted HP TN 482 402 58 130,500

5 K7RL S/O-Assisted HP WA 377 473 58 120,466

6 K0EJ S/O HP TN 366 474 58 118,668

7 W7WA S/O HP WA 370 439 58 115,304

8 AB3CX S/O-Assisted HP NY 418 343 58 112,520

9 K4EA S/O-Assisted HP GA 473 246 58 110,838

10 N4OX S/O HP FL 276 484 58 104,168

11 NW0M S/O-Assisted HP MO 401 274 58 101,558

12 N5OT S/O-Assisted HP OK 587 0 57 100,377

13 N1LN S/O-Assisted HP NC 420 216 58 98,136

14 K7SV S/O LP VA 430 198 58 97,788

15 WA1FCN S/O-Assisted LP AL 383 244 58 94,946

16 W0BH S/O-Assisted HP KS 246 438 58 93,612

17 AH6KO S/O-Assisted HP HI 543 0 57 92,853

18 KG9X S/O-Assisted LP IL 546 0 56 91,728

19 WO4O S/O-Assisted HP FL 351 254 58 90,538

20 K9OM S/O-Assisted HP WI 515 0 57 88,065
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2023 Awards

40 awards are awarded to CQP 2023 participants:

● 25 to CA participants
● 15 to US/VE/DX participants

Winners are able to choose between a plaque or a $60 Visa gift card.
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CQP 2023

Single-Operator Awards

Award Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Award
Sponsor

High
Power

First Place
S/O HP

K5TR TX 336 902 58 163,096 N3ZZ

Low
Power

First Place
S/O LP

K7SV VA 430 198 58 97,788 Mother
Lode DX
/Contest

Club

QRP

First Place
S/O QRP

ND0C MN 267 348 58 86,826 KE6ZSN
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CQP 2023

Single-Operator Assisted Awards

Award Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Award
Sponsor

High
Power

First Place
S/O-A HP

K4RO TN 444 527 58 138,388 W1SRD
& K0BEE

Low
Power

First Place
S/O-A LP

N4ZZ TN 463 548 57 141,645 NA6O

QRP

First Place
S/O-A QRP

VE3KI ON 259 0 57 44,289 N6DE
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CQP 2023

S/O & S/O-Assisted Awards

Award Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Award
Sponsor

Top Score:
CW-only
station

N5OT OK 587 0 57 100,377 K6AUC
Memorial

Award

Top Score:
PH-only
station

W1DED ME 0 438 57 49,932 K1NZ

Top DX OM2VL Slovakia 390 159 58 86,304 AE6Y

Top YL HP NR4L TN 482 402 58 130,500 K6MLF

Top YL LP N9NM TX 309 0 56 51,912 AJ6V

Top New
Contester

W7VC OR 216 208 58 61,712 K6LA

Top Youth KF0CCI SD 0 45 28 2,520 K6DGW
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CQP 2023

Multi-Operator Awards

Award Winner QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score Award
Sponsor

High
Power

First Place
Multi-Op HP
(M/S, M/2,
M/M)

KL7RA
(KL7SB,
KI6RRN)

AK 576 583 58 167,852 N3ZZ

Low
Power

First Place
Multi-Op
Low Power
(M/S, M/2,
M/M)

K8BF
(WA8LRW,
W8PT,
N8QE,
W8KNO,
KB8TUY,
KP4VZ,
KA8TOA)

OH 80 221 53 36,146 N6DE
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2023 Top 10 Boxes

Top 10 boxes follow.

● Top 10 boxes for all entry classes
● Top 10 boxes for all US/VE/DX award categories
● Top 10 boxes for CW and Phone mode totals

Congratulations to every station that appears in a Top 10 box!
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Single-Operator High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K5TR TX 336 902 58 163,096

2 K0EJ TN 366 474 58 118,668

3 W7WA WA 370 439 58 115,304

4 N4OX FL 276 484 58 104,168

5 KV0I NE 297 254 58 81,142

6 WX4G FL 310 172 56 71,344

7 N5RZ TX 349 111 56 71,064

8 N8AA OH 410 0 56 68,880

9 K5WA TX 214 187 58 58,928

10 VE3KP ON 340 0 54 55,080
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Single-Operator Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K7SV VA 430 198 58 97,788

2 W2LC NY 358 148 56 76,720

3 K0XF CO 268 259 58 76,676

4 N3FR PA 321 188 56 74,984

5 VE6TN AB 267 230 58 73,138

6 N8II WV 274 214 58 72,500

7 W7VC OR 216 208 58 61,712

8 KD2KW TX 329 0 56 55,272

9 AE1P NH 224 137 57 53,922

10 W6FB LA 211 144 58 53,418
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Single-Operator QRP

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 ND0C MN 267 348 58 86,826

2 WJ9B ID 301 0 55 49,665

3 N7JI OR 206 87 55 43,560

4 K2YG NJ 185 17 55 32,395

5 AC7A AZ 191 0 54 30,942

6 K3TW FL 136 77 49 27,538

7 WC7S WY 137 29 52 24,388

8 KE6K AZ 130 32 50 22,700

9 W1FJ MA 145 0 43 18,705

10 W0DCX MO 105 0 41 12,915
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Single-Operator Assisted High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K4RO TN 444 527 58 138,388

2 NR4L TN 482 402 58 130,500

3 K7RL WA 377 473 58 120,466

4 AB3CX NY 418 343 58 112,520

5 K4EA GA 473 246 58 110,838

6 NW0M MO 401 274 58 101,558

7 N5OT OK 587 0 57 100,377

8 N1LN NC 420 216 58 98,136

9 W0BH KS 246 438 58 93,612

10 AH6KO HI 543 0 57 92,853
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Single-Operator Assisted Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 N4ZZ TN 463 548 57 141,645

2 WA1FCN AL 383 244 58 94,946

3 KG9X IL 546 0 56 91,728

4 WA0I MO 409 84 58 80,910

5 KM5G AR 446 0 56 74,928

6 K1GU TN 419 0 57 71,649

7 K9CW IL 407 0 57 69,597

8 WB9HFK IL 310 129 58 68,904

9 AI0Y ND 315 145 55 67,925

10 VE3GFN ON 329 69 57 64,125
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Single-Operator Assisted QRP

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 VE3KI ON 259 0 57 44,289

2 VE3NZ ON 209 10 46 29,762

3 KR4AE GA 142 0 45 19,170

4 KY0Q IL 86 0 39 10,062

5 KU4A KY 86 0 35 9,030

6 NI8W OH 42 0 33 4,158

7 N2EIM NJ 34 0 26 2,652

8 NH6O HI 34 3 24 2,592

9 K8ZT OH 26 0 23 1,794

10 KO1H ME 20 0 12 720
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Single-Operator / Single-Operator Assisted: YLs

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 NR4L S/O-Assisted HP TN 482 402 58 130,500

2 N9NM S/O LP TX 309 0 56 51,912

3 N1YL S/O-Assisted LP MA 249 8 55 41,965

4 N2MM S/O-Assisted HP NJ 162 95 57 38,532

5 K7VAP S/O LP WA 0 293 53 31,058

6 N3KN S/O-Assisted HP VA 115 0 42 14,490

7 KE6GFI S/O-Assisted HP AZ 0 115 50 11,500

8 W4CMG S/O-Assisted LP TN 99 0 34 10,098

9 KB1RVU S/O-Assisted LP CT 0 66 36 4,752

10 WA1SAY S/O LP CT 0 58 32 3,712
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Single-Operator / Single-Op Assisted: New Contesters

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 W7VC S/O LP OR 216 208 58 61,712

2 WB5SKM S/O-Assisted HP MS 0 100 40 8,000

3 VE3RGO S/O-Assisted LP ON 0 90 38 6,840

4 KF5RUO S/O LP AR 0 81 40 6,480

5 DG5CW S/O HP DX 62 0 34 6,324

6 K0KWH S/O LP CO 0 73 39 5,694

7 K7FC S/O-Assisted LP OR 0 59 34 4,012

8 N0UVI S/O LP WA 0 54 32 3,456

9 W9DPM S/O-Assisted LP IN 0 49 30 2,940

10 N8XTZ/VE4 S/O LP MB 0 47 30 2,820
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Single-Operator / Single-Op Assisted: DX Stations

Place Callsign Class CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 OM2VL S/O-Assisted HP 390 159 58 86,304

2 OQ5M
(ON5ZO op)

S/O-Assisted HP 181 79 51 35,751

3 HG8W
(HA8ZO op)

S/O-Assisted HP 170 26 51 28,662

4 DL4JLM S/O-Assisted HP 156 38 49 26,656

5 LY5W S/O-Assisted HP 177 0 49 26,019

6 I4VEQ S/O-Assisted HP 116 86 50 26,000

7 TK5MH S/O-Assisted HP 129 45 48 22,896

8 XE2S S/O LP 129 0 51 19,737

9 HA5JI S/O-Assisted HP 120 2 50 18,200

10 F8PDR S/O HP 117 2 50 17,750
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Multi-Operator Single-Transmitter High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 KL7RA
(KL7SB, KI6RRN ops)

AK 576 583 58 167,852

2 W5CW
(W5CW, K5CM ops)

OK 367 223 58 89,726

3 VE3UZ
(VE3UZ, VE3GYL ops)

ON 98 157 58 35,264

4 N7LR
(N7LR, W9CF ops)

AZ 89 80 52 22,204

5 VY1AAA
(VE1RM, VY1JA ops)

YT 141 0 49 20,727
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Multi-Operator Two-Transmitter High Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 KH6LC
(KH6LC, N6KB ops)

HI 393 0 56 66,024

2 N1SOH
(N1SOH, W1FM ops)

MA 224 74 54 44,280

Top 10: Multi-Operator Two-Transmitter Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K3PAX
(KB3VQC, WA3EKL,
KC3VBH, KC3WNF,
N3DPB ops)

MD 97 62 46 19,090

Top 10: Multi-Operator Multi-Transmitter Low Power

Place Callsign QTH CW
QSOs

PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 K8BF
(WA8LRW, W8PT, N8QE,
W8KNO, KB8TUY,
KP4VZ, KA8TOA ops)

OH 80 221 53 36,146
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CQP 2023

Top 10: CW-only Stations

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

Mults Score

1 N5OT S/O-Assisted HP OK 587 57 100,377

2 AH6KO S/O-Assisted HP HI 543 57 92,853

3 KG9X S/O-Assisted LP IL 546 56 91,728

4 K9OM S/O-Assisted HP WI 515 57 88,065

5 W5TM S/O-Assisted HP OK 489 57 83,619

6 K3WJV S/O-Assisted HP PA 457 57 78,147

7 KM5G S/O-Assisted LP AR 446 56 74,928

8 W8FJ S/O-Assisted HP PA 444 56 74,592

9 K1GU S/O-Assisted LP TN 419 57 71,649

10 AA3B S/O-Assisted HP PA 440 54 71,280
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CQP 2023

Top 10: CW QSO Counts

Place Callsign Class QTH CW
QSOs

1 N5OT S/O-Assisted HP OK 587

2 KL7RA
(KL7SB, KI6RRN ops)

M/S HP AK 576

3 KG9X S/O-Assisted LP IL 546

4 AH6KO S/O-Assisted HP HI 543

5 K9OM S/O-Assisted HP WI 515

6 W5TM S/O-Assisted HP OK 489

7 NR4L S/O-Assisted HP TN 482

8 K4EA S/O-Assisted HP GA 473

9 N4ZZ S/O-Assisted LP TN 463

10 K3WJV S/O-Assisted HP PA 457
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Phone-only Stations

Place Callsign Class QTH PH
QSOs

Mults Score

1 W1DED S/O-Assisted HP ME 438 57 49,932

2 W4KW S/O-Assisted HP TN 402 57 45,828

3 K2KR S/O-Assisted HP CO 393 57 44,802

4 WW5L S/O-Assisted HP LA 352 57 40,128

5 N7MZW S/O-Assisted LP WY 303 55 33,330

6 K7VAP S/O LP WA 293 53 31,058

7 KM4RO S/O HP KY 255 53 27,030

8 KJ9B S/O-Assisted HP IN 239 52 24,856

9 K5DXR S/O LP OK 226 51 23,052

10 W0MB S/O HP MO 189 55 20,790
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Phone QSO Counts

Place Callsign Class QTH PH
QSOs

1 K5TR S/O HP TX 991

2 KL7RA
(KL7SB, KI6RRN ops)

M/S HP AK 583

3 N4ZZ S/O-Assisted LP TN 548

4 K4RO S/O-Assisted HP TN 527

5 N4OX S/O HP FL 484

6 K0EJ S/O HP TN 474

7 K7RL S/O-Assisted HP WA 473

8 W7WA S/O HP WA 439

9 W0BH S/O-Assisted HP KS 438

10 W1DED S/O-Assisted HP ME 438
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CQP 2023

Top 10: Mobiles

Place Callsign QTH CW QSOs PH QSOs Total QSOs

1 AA5AH TX 0 68 68

2 N2CU NY 39 0 39

3 VA3PC ON 0 39 39

4 N6BIS OR 0 17 17

5 VA7HC BC 0 12 12

6 K2LUK CO 0 1 1
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2023 CA County Multiplier Sweeps

52 US/VE/DX stations achieved a 58 CA county multiplier sweep in CQP
2023. This is the highest in CQP history.

1966-1974, 1976-1985: No California county sweeps.
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CQP 2023

52 US/VE/DX Stations with County Multiplier Sweeps

Place Callsign Class QSO Time
of 58th
Multiplier

Last
Mult
Station

Last
Mult
QTH

1 KL7RA
(KL7SB,
KI6RRN
ops)

M/S HP 07 Oct
1900Z

N6NZ MARP

2 OM2VL S/O-Assisted HP 07 Oct
2005Z

KK6KSD MADE

3 WQ5L S/O-Assisted HP 07 Oct
2045Z

KK6KSD MADE

4 W4DKS S/O HP 07 Oct
2120Z

K6YK SJOA

5 K4RO S/O-Assisted HP 07 Oct
2146Z

N7AAE SIER

6 K4EA S/O-Assisted HP 07 Oct
2158Z

K6CWM SBEN

7 K0EJ S/O HP 07 Oct
2211Z

KK6KSD MADE

8 NS2N S/O-Assisted HP 07 Oct
2225Z

KN6IPE SMAT

9 N4OX S/O HP 07 Oct
2352Z

N6A ALPI

10 AB3CX S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
0012Z

KJ6TSX SMAT

11 K5TR S/O HP 08 Oct
0026Z

K6QK IMPE

12 K7RL S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
0029Z

N7AUE SIER
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Place Callsign Class QSO Time
of 58th
Multiplier

Last
Mult
Station

Last
Mult
QTH

13 K2QB S/O-Assisted LP 08 Oct
0036Z

K6YK SJOA

14 K1JB S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
0040Z

K6YK SJOA

15 VE6TN S/O LP 08 Oct
0110Z

N7AUE SIER

16 W1UE S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
0115Z

K6UN INYO

17 W7WA S/O HP 08 Oct
0116Z

WA6M MEND

18 W0BH S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
0128Z

KG6BXW MADE

19 N8II S/O LP 08 Oct
0213Z

NU6V SFRA

20 WA1FCN S/O-Assisted LP 08 Oct
0216Z

N7AUE SIER

21 KN7Y S/O-Assisted LP 08 Oct
0217Z

KE6GLA ALPI

22 K5WA S/O HP 08 Oct
0312Z

K6AQL/M SJOA

23 VE3UZ
(VE3UZ,
VE3GYL
ops)

M/S HP 08 Oct
0345Z

WA6M MEND

24 N7UJJ S/O-Assisted LP 08 Oct
0402Z

N7AUE SIER

25 WB9HFK S/O-Assisted LP 08 Oct
0433Z

K6T TEHA

26 N1LN S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1418Z

W6W FRES
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Place Callsign Class QSO Time
of 58th
Multiplier

Last
Mult
Station

Last
Mult
QTH

27 W7VC S/O LP 08 Oct
1455Z

W6DOJ NEVA

28 W2TB S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1458Z

K6YK SJOA

29 WA8ZBT S/O-Assisted LP 08 Oct
1503Z

K6YK SJOA

30 W4RM S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1511Z

K6M MODO

31 VE9AA S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1616Z

W6MY SIER

32 NW0M S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1626Z

W6MY SIER

33 KV0I S/O HP 08 Oct
1631Z

W6MY SIER

34 N3UA S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1637Z

W6MY SIER

35 KI0F S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1704Z

W6MY SIER

36 NE1C
(K1NZ op
@K1TTT)

S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1711Z

W6MY SIER

37 KA5M S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1738Z

KG6BXW MADE

38 N7NM S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1825Z

KG6BXW MADE

39 NR4L S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1842Z

K6AQL/M SBEN

40 K0XF S/O LP 08 Oct
1843Z

KG6BXW MADE
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Place Callsign Class QSO Time
of 58th
Multiplier

Last
Mult
Station

Last
Mult
QTH

41 K7SV S/O LP 08 Oct
1843Z

K6AQL/M SBEN

42 K3MM S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1844Z

K6AQL/M SBEN

43 VE5MX S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1844Z

K6AQL/M SBEN

44 KH6TU S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1845Z

K6AQL/M SBEN

45 WO4O S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1845Z

K6AQL/M SBEN

46 W9QL S/O-Assisted LP 08 Oct
1849Z

K6AQL/M SBEN

47 WA0I S/O-Assisted LP 08 Oct
1906Z

K6AQL/M SBEN

48 W5CW
(W5CW,
K5CM
ops)

M/S HP 08 Oct
1908Z

KG6BXW MADE

49 AD1C S/O-Assisted LP 08 Oct
1916Z

N7AUE SIER

50 VE3CT S/O-Assisted HP 08 Oct
1940Z

K6AQL/M MONT

51 ND0C S/O QRP 08 Oct
1948Z

W6MY SIER

52 W6FB S/O LP 08 Oct
2008Z

W6T TRIN
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